# OP \$90.00 360512

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2015
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blohm+Voss Oil Tools, LLC		10/30/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blohm+Voss Oil Tools Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	920 Memorial City Way, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3605124	GRAYSPIN
Registration Number:	3605125	GRAYCHAIN
Registration Number:	3733914	FLOORHAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7135909675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (713) 590-9600

**Email:** kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma, Ewing & Jones, PLLC Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13048.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BlohmVoss LLC to BlohmVoss Holdings#page1.tif source=BlohmVoss LLC to BlohmVoss Holdings#page2.tif

source=BlohmVoss LLC to BlohmVoss Holdings#page3.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS HOLDING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS HOLDING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5094138 8100M SR# 20150732740 Authentication: 10365060 Date: 11-04-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:38 PM 11/02/2015
FILED 02:38 PM 11/02/2015
SR 20150732740 - File Number 5094138

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS, LLC

## WITH AND INTO

## BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS HOLDING, INC.

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. Blohm+Voss Oil Tools Holding, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Blohm+Voss Oil Tools, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "BVOTLLC") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by BVOTLLC and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. BVOTLLC hereby merges with and into the Surviving Corporation and upon such merger the name of the Surviving Corporation shall remain Blohm+Voss Oil Tools Holding, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation whose address is 920 Memorial City Way, Suite 1000, Houston, Texas 77024.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger shall be deemed to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. EDT/10:59 p.m. CDT on October 30, 2015, for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation and BVOTLLC have caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 30th day of October, 2015.

# BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS, LLC

By: <u>/s/ James W. Harris</u>
Name: James W. Harris

Title: President

BLOHM+VOSS OIL TOOLS HOLDING, INC.

By: /s/ James W. Harris

Name: James W. Harris

Title: President

2

RECORDED: 05/03/2016